CONTENTS

CHAPTER

.
HI.

V.

V.
VI.

VII.

VIII.
. MYTHS OF EPIDEMICS, MEDICINE, EXORCISM,

XL
XI1.
XI11.
XIV.
XV.
XVI.

THE SOCIOLOGY OF THE CHINESE
ON CHINESE MYTHOLOGY

COSMOGONY —P'AN KU AND THE CREATION
MYTH

THE GODS OF CHINA
MYTHS OF THE STARS

MYTHS OF THUNDER, LIGHTNING, WIND, AND
RAIN

MYTHS OF THE WATERS
MYTHS OF FIRE

ETC.

. THE GODDESS OF MERCY

THE EIGHT IMMORTALS

THE GUARDIAN OF THE GATE OF HEAVEN
A BATTLE OF THE GODS

HOW THE MONKEY BECAME A GOD

FOX LEGENDS

MISCELLANEOUS LEGENDS

GLOSSARY AND INDEX

PAGE

13
60

76
93
176

198
208
236

240
251
288
305
320
325
370
386
425



